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07-10-76 

09-20-76 

11-12-76 

12-09-76 

Business Meeting 

Business Meeting 

Women in State Government Employment 

Women in State Government Employment 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

 

01-14-77 

02-18-77 

03-18-77 

06-03-77 

07-16-77 

08-11-77 

08-12-77 

09-13-77 

10-26-77 

10-27-77 

11-15-77 

 

Employment and Education 

Women Re-entering the Labor Force 

Education 

Open Hearing 

Older Women 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Divorce 

Open Hearing Open 

Hearing Services to 

Families 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Cloud 

Minneapolis 

Detroit Lakes 

Virginia 

St. Paul 

Marshall 

Rochester 

St. Paul 

 

01-12-78 

01-27-78 

02-17-78 

03-30-78 

04-27-78 

06-22-78 

07-20-78 

08-23-78 

09-18-78 

09-19-78 

11-17-78 

 

Women of Color 

Athletics 

Alternative Work Schedules 

Higher Education 

Housing 

Insurance 

Business Meeting 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Business Meeting 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

Willmar 

Duluth 

Cass Lake 

St. Paul 

 

01-26-79 

02-09-79 

02-23-79 

03-30-79 

09-18-79 

10-11-79 

10-12-79 

10-13-79 

12-06-79 

 

Business Meeting 

Housing 

Women in Business 

Women In Apprenticeship 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Women of Color 

Business Meeting 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

Mankato 

Fairmont 

Worthington 

Minneapolis 

St. Paul 

 

01-16-80 

02-29-80 

05-06-80 

06-06-80 

06-26-80 

11-16-80 

12-05-80 

 

Women Offenders 

Business Meeting 

Open Hearing 

Health Care Workers 

Open Hearing 

Human Rights Department 

Business Meeting 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

Winona 

St. Paul 

Breckenridge 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 
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01-16-81 

02-13-81 

03-17-81 

05-30-81 

07-21-81 

08-12-81 

10-01-81 

11-05-91 

11-30-81 

Business Meeting 

Business Meeting 

Business Meeting/Tour of Shakopee Corrections Facility 

Working Women 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Older Women 

Women Business Owners 

Child Support 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul and Shakopee 

St. Paul YWCA 

Brainerd 

Duluth 

Minneapolis 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

 

01-06-82 

02-05-82 

04-28-82 

05-06-82 

06-29-82 

09-23-82 

11-09-82 

11-30-82 

12-14-82 

 

Business Meeting 

Child Care 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Midlife Women 

Vocational Education 

Programs Serving Women 

State Employees and Job Training 

Business Meeting 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

Albany 

Belle Plaine 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

 

02-18-83 

08-16-83 

09-22-83 

10-19-83 

11-10-83 

 

Business Meeting 

Business Meeting 

Pay Equity 

Child Care 

Open Hearing 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

Grand Rapids 

 

01-09-84 

01-24-84 

02-23-84 

05-31-84 

07-10-84 

08-08-84 

10-01-84 

12-13-84 

 

Business Meeting 

Women's Consortium Plans of Action 

Business Meeting 

Business Meeting 

Open Hearing 

Open Hearing 

Health Issues 

Business Meeting 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

Marshall 

Moorhead 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

 

02-11-85 

02-21-85 

08-15-85 

09-19-85 

10-30-85 

11-25-85 

12-01-85 

 

Business Meeting 

Business Meeting 

Open Hearing 

Women in Business 

Open Hearing 

Legislative Issues Background 

Legislative Issues Background 

 

St. Paul St. 

Paul Duluth 

Minneapolis 

Morris 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 
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01-21-86 Women's Consortium Plans of Action St. Paul 

01-30-86 Business Meeting St. Paul 

05-12-86 Higher Education Brooklyn Park 

06-24-86 Caregivers St. Paul 

07-21-86 Open Hearing Fergus Falls 

09-23-86 Open Hearing Albert Lea 

12-10-86 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

 
02-24-87 Business Meeting/Legislative Issues St. Paul 

03-04-87 Legislative Issues, continued St. Paul 

03-09-87 Legislative Issues/Parental Leave St. Paul 

06-09-87 Business Meeting/Educational Equity & Women Offenders St. Paul 

07-21-87 State Grants St. Paul 

08-18-87 Open Hearing Alexandria 

09-22-87 Open Hearing Jackson 

09-22-87 Open Hearing Marshall 

10-01-87 Open Hearing Eveleth 

12-10-87 Employment Issues Eden Prairie 

 
01-26-88 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

08-02-88 Implementation of Pay Equity St. Paul 

08-30-88 Implementation of Pay Equity St. Paul 

09-27-88 Implementation of Pay Equity St. Paul 

12-06-88 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

12-14-88 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

 
03-06-89 Business Meeting St. Paul 

06-06-89 Business Meeting St. Paul 

08-28-89 Open Hearing Bemidji 

10-12-89 Open Hearing St. Cloud 

12-05-89 Legislative Issues: Welfare, Displaced Homemakers, Child 

Care 

St. Paul 

 
02-01-90 Business Meeting and Legislative Issues St. Paul 

06-25-90 Open Hearing Winona 

10-03-90 Open Hearing Windom 

10-03-90 Open Hearing Pipestone 

12-04-90 Legislative Issues St. Paul 
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01-09-91 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

02-19-91 Open Hearing Burnsville 

08-13-91 Violence Prevention and Education St. Paul 

10-02-91 Open Hearing Willmar 

10-07-91 Open Hearing Red Wing 

11-12-91 Open Hearing Pine City 

11-19-91 Follow-up to Open Hearings and Legislative Issues St. Paul 

12-17-91 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

 
05-02-92 Business St. Paul 

06-02-92 Business St. Paul 

08-18-92 Open Hearing Austin 

09-23-92 Open Hearing Alexandria 

12-17-92 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

 
01-25-93 Welfare Reform St. Paul 

03-16-93 Business Meeting St. Paul 

06-23-93 Business Meeting St. Paul 

06-29-93 Business Meeting St. Paul 

09-30-93 Open Staples 

11-01-93 Open Duluth 

11-23-93 Welfare Reform St. Paul 

12-17-93 Welfare Reform St. Paul 

 
01-25-94 Welfare Reform St. Paul 

02-09-94 Legislation St. Paul 

02-14-94 Legislation St. Paul 

06-28-94 Open Rochester 

09-20-94 Legal System and Higher Education St. Paul 

12-09-94 Legislative Issues St. Paul 

 
02-21-95 Legislative Issues and Budget St. Paul 

06-14-95 Business Meeting St. Paul 

06-25-95 Business Meeting St. Paul 

10-10-95 Housing Issues St. Paul 

10-18-95 Federal Budget Cuts Chisholm/Hibbing 

11-01-95 Health and Research St. Paul 

 
01-08-96 Business Meeting St. Paul 

05-16-96 Business Meeting with the Commission on Youth and Their 

Families 

St. Paul 

06-12-96 Commission on the Economic Status of Women/ Commission St. Paul 

on Youth and Their Families Transition 

11-19-96 Microenterprise, Children's Issues, Welfare Reform, Teen 

Pregnancy 

St. Paul 

12-16-96 Business Meeting St. Paul 
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03-10-97 

06-25-97 

07-29-97 

11-20-97 

12-03-97 

Business Meeting/Sexual Harassment 

Business Meeting 

Open Hearing Teen 

Pregnancy Child Care 

St. Paul St. 

Paul Fergus 

Falls St. Paul 

Minneapolis 

 

05-20-98 

07-01-98 

09-01-98 

10-22-98 

12-10-98 

12-18-98 

 

Business Meeting 

Community Programs for Women and Families 

Women and Non-traditional Work 

Welfare Reform 

Legislative Issues 

Welfare Reform Oversight 

 

St. Paul 

Minnetonka St. 

Paul 

Fon du Lac 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

 

03-12-99 

06-16-99 

08-31-99 

11-01-99 

 

Business Meeting Review 

of Legislation Open 

Hearing 

Open Hearing 

 

St. Paul 

St. Paul 

North Mankato 

Anoka 

 

01-26-00 

06-19-00 

08-29-00 

09-19-00 

12-14-00 

 

Legislative Issues 

Review of Legislation, Interim Planning 

Domestic Violence and Child Maltreatment 

MFIP 60 Month Time Limit 

Legislative Issues 

 

St. Paul St. 

Paul St. 

Paul 

Minneapolis 

St. Paul 

 

04-06-01 

07-18-01 

09-06-01 

10-03-01 

12-06-01 

 

Business Meeting 

Business Meeting 

Health Care Worker Shortage 

Immigrant and Refugee Women 

Programs that Promote Economic Success 

 

St. Paul St. 

Paul Hopkins 

Owatonna 

St. Paul 

 

05-13-02 

08-08-02 

11-18-02 

 

Planning Meeting 

Economic Status of Older Women 

Women, Work and Wages 

 

St. Paul St. 

Paul St. 

Paul 

 

11-12-03 
 

Sexual Trafficking of Women and Girls 
 

St. Paul 

 

01-23-04 

05-18-04 

11-16-04 

12-14-04 

12-16-04 

 

Child Care: Economic Development Infrastructure 

Business Meeting 

Women Offenders and the Criminal Justice System 

Legislative Issues 

Tour of Shakopee Correctional Facility for Women 

 

St. Paul St. 

Paul St. Paul 

St. Paul 

Shakopee 

  



Meetings and Hearings: 
Council on the Economic Status of Women (1976-1983) and 

Legislative Commission on the Economic Status of Women (1983-2004) 

Date Topic Location 

 

 

04-04-05 Business Meeting 

Agenda 

 

Meeting Materials 

St. Paul 

 

07-29-08 Senate Judiciary Committee Informational Meeting 
Informational Hearing: Human Trafficking in Minnesota 
Agenda  
Meeting Material 

 

St. Paul 

 

   

   

 

http://www.commissions.leg.state.mn.us/oesw/hearings/04_04_05agenda.pdf
http://www.commissions.leg.state.mn.us/oesw/072908Materials
file://10.12.12.215/web/oesw/hearings/072908TraffickingAgenda.pdf
http://www.commissions.leg.state.mn.us/oesw/072908Materials.htm
http://www.commissions.leg.state.mn.us/oesw/072908Materials.htm

