Date	Topic	Location	
07-10-76	Business Meeting	St. Paul	
09-20-76	Business Meeting	St. Paul	
11-12-76	Women in State Government Employment	St. Paul	
12-09-76	Women in State Government Employment	St. Paul	
01-14-77	Employment and Education	St. Paul	
02-18-77	Women Re-entering the Labor Force	St. Paul	
03-18-77	Education	St. Paul	
06-03-77	Open Hearing	St. Cloud	
07-16-77	Older Women	Minneapolis	
08-11-77	Open Hearing	Detroit Lakes	
08-12-77	Open Hearing	Virginia	
09-13-77	Divorce	St. Paul	
10-26-77	Open Hearing Open	Marshall	
10-27-77	Hearing Services to	Rochester	
11-15-77	Families	St. Paul	
01-12-78	Women of Color	St. Paul	
01-27-78	Athletics	St. Paul	
02-17-78	Alternative Work Schedules	St. Paul	
03-30-78	Higher Education	St. Paul	
04-27-78	Housing	St. Paul	
06-22-78	Insurance	St. Paul	
07-20-78	Business Meeting	St. Paul	
08-23-78	Open Hearing	Willmar	
09-18-78	Open Hearing	Duluth	
09-19-78	Open Hearing	Cass Lake	
11-17-78	Business Meeting	St. Paul	
01-26-79	Business Meeting	St. Paul	
02-09-79	Housing	St. Paul	
02-23-79	Women in Business	St. Paul	
03-30-79	Women In Apprenticeship	St. Paul	
09-18-79	Open Hearing	Mankato	
10-11-79	Open Hearing	Fairmont	
10-12-79	Open Hearing	Worthington	
10-13-79	Women of Color	Minneapolis	
12-06-79	Business Meeting	St. Paul	
01-16-80	Women Offenders	St. Paul	
02-29-80	Business Meeting	St. Paul	
05-06-80	Open Hearing	Winona	
06-06-80	Health Care Workers	St. Paul	
06-26-80	Open Hearing	Breckenridge	
11-16-80	Human Rights Department	St. Paul	
12-05-80	Business Meeting	St. Paul	

Date	Topic	Location
01-16-81	Business Meeting	St. Paul
02-13-81	Business Meeting	St. Paul
03-17-81	Business Meeting/Tour of Shakopee Corrections Facility	St. Paul and Shakopee
05-30-81	Working Women	St. Paul YWCA
07-21-81	Open Hearing	Brainerd
08-12-81	Open Hearing	Duluth
10-01-81	Older Women	Minneapolis
11-05-91	Women Business Owners	St. Paul
11-30-81	Child Support	St. Paul
01-06-82	Business Meeting	St. Paul
02-05-82	Child Care	St. Paul
04-28-82	Open Hearing	Albany
05-06-82	Open Hearing	Belle Plaine
06-29-82	Midlife Women	St. Paul
09-23-82	Vocational Education	St. Paul
11-09-82	Programs Serving Women	St. Paul
11-30-82	State Employees and Job Training	St. Paul
12-14-82	Business Meeting	St. Paul
02-18-83	Business Meeting	St. Paul
08-16-83	Business Meeting	St. Paul
09-22-83	Pay Equity	St. Paul
10-19-83	Child Care	St. Paul
11-10-83	Open Hearing	Grand Rapids
01-09-84	Business Meeting	St. Paul
01-24-84	Women's Consortium Plans of Action	St. Paul
02-23-84	Business Meeting	St. Paul
05-31-84	Business Meeting	St. Paul
07-10-84	Open Hearing	Marshall
08-08-84	Open Hearing	Moorhead
10-01-84	Health Issues	St. Paul
12-13-84	Business Meeting	St. Paul
02-11-85	Business Meeting	St. Paul St.
02-21-85	Business Meeting	Paul Duluth
08-15-85	Open Hearing	Minneapolis
09-19-85	Women in Business	Morris
10-30-85	Open Hearing	St. Paul
11-25-85	Legislative Issues Background	St. Paul
12-01-85	Legislative Issues Background	

Date	Topic	Location
01-21-86	Women's Consortium Plans of Action	St. Paul
01-30-86	Business Meeting	St. Paul
05-12-86	Higher Education	Brooklyn Park
06-24-86	Caregivers	St. Paul
07-21-86	Open Hearing	Fergus Falls
09-23-86	Open Hearing	Albert Lea
12-10-86	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
02-24-87	Business Meeting/Legislative Issues	St. Paul
03-04-87	Legislative Issues, continued	St. Paul
03-09-87	Legislative Issues/Parental Leave	St. Paul
06-09-87	Business Meeting/Educational Equity & Women Offenders	St. Paul
07-21-87	State Grants	St. Paul
08-18-87	Open Hearing	Alexandria
09-22-87	Open Hearing	Jackson
09-22-87	Open Hearing	Marshall
10-01-87	Open Hearing	Eveleth
12-10-87	Employment Issues	Eden Prairie
01-26-88	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
08-02-88	Implementation of Pay Equity	St. Paul
08-30-88	Implementation of Pay Equity	St. Paul
09-27-88	Implementation of Pay Equity	St. Paul
12-06-88	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
12-14-88	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
03-06-89	Business Meeting	St. Paul
06-06-89	Business Meeting	St. Paul
08-28-89	Open Hearing	Bemidji
10-12-89	Open Hearing	St. Cloud
12-05-89	Legislative Issues: Welfare, Displaced Homemakers, Child Care	St. Paul
02-01-90	Business Meeting and Legislative Issues	St. Paul
06-25-90	Open Hearing	Winona
10-03-90	Open Hearing	Windom
10-03-90	Open Hearing	Pipestone
12-04-90	Legislative Issues	St. Paul

Date	Topic	Location
01-09-91	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
02-19-91	Open Hearing	Burnsville
08-13-91	Violence Prevention and Education	St. Paul
10-02-91	Open Hearing	Willmar
10-07-91	Open Hearing	Red Wing
11-12-91	Open Hearing	Pine City
11-19-91	Follow-up to Open Hearings and Legislative Issues	St. Paul
12-17-91	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
12-17-31	Legislative issues	Ot. I dui
05-02-92	Business	St. Paul
06-02-92	Business	St. Paul
08-18-92	Open Hearing	Austin
09-23-92	Open Hearing	Alexandria
12-17-92	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
	Č	
01-25-93	Welfare Reform	St. Paul
03-16-93	Business Meeting	St. Paul
06-23-93	Business Meeting	St. Paul
06-29-93	Business Meeting	St. Paul
09-30-93	Open	Staples
11-01-93	Open	Duluth
11-23-93	Welfare Reform	St. Paul
12-17-93	Welfare Reform	St. Paul
.2 00	Welland Noterini	ou r aar
01-25-94	Welfare Reform	St. Paul
02-09-94	Legislation	St. Paul
02-14-94	Legislation	St. Paul
06-28-94	Open	Rochester
09-20-94	Legal System and Higher Education	St. Paul
12-09-94	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
12 00 0 1	Logiciality icodes	Ot. 1 ddi
02-21-95	Legislative Issues and Budget	St. Paul
06-14-95	Business Meeting	St. Paul
06-25-95	Business Meeting	St. Paul
10-10-95	Housing Issues	St. Paul
10-18-95	Federal Budget Cuts	Chisholm/Hibbing
11-01-95	Health and Research	St. Paul
01-08-96	Business Meeting	St. Paul
05-16-96	Business Meeting with the Commission on Youth and Their	St. Paul
	Families	
06-12-96	Commission on the Economic Status of Women/ Commission	St. Paul
	on Youth and Their Families Transition	
11-19-96	Microenterprise, Children's Issues, Welfare Reform, Teen	St. Paul
	Pregnancy	
12-16-96	Business Meeting	St. Paul
12 10-30	Duditious Moduling	Ct. I dui

Date	Topic	Location
03-10-97	Business Meeting/Sexual Harassment	St. Paul St.
06-25-97	Business Meeting	Paul Fergus
07-29-97	Open Hearing Teen	Falls St. Paul
11-20-97	Pregnancy Child Care	Minneapolis
12-03-97		
05-20-98	Business Meeting	St. Paul
07-01-98	Community Programs for Women and Families	Minnetonka St.
09-01-98	Women and Non-traditional Work	Paul
10-22-98	Welfare Reform	Fon du Lac
12-10-98	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
12-18-98	Welfare Reform Oversight	St. Paul
03-12-99	Business Meeting Review	St. Paul
06-16-99	of Legislation Open	St. Paul
08-31-99	Hearing	North Mankato
11-01-99	Open Hearing	Anoka
01-26-00	Legislative Issues	St. Paul St.
06-19-00	Review of Legislation, Interim Planning	Paul St.
08-29-00	Domestic Violence and Child Maltreatment	Paul
09-19-00	MFIP 60 Month Time Limit	Minneapolis
12-14-00	Legislative Issues	St. Paul
04-06-01	Business Meeting	St. Paul St.
07-18-01	Business Meeting	Paul Hopkins
09-06-01	Health Care Worker Shortage	Owatonna
10-03-01	Immigrant and Refugee Women	St. Paul
12-06-01	Programs that Promote Economic Success	
05-13-02	Planning Meeting	St. Paul St.
08-08-02	Economic Status of Older Women	Paul St.
11-18-02	Women, Work and Wages	Paul
11-12-03	Sexual Trafficking of Women and Girls	St. Paul
11-12-03	Sexual Hallicking of Wolfiell and Gills	Ji. r aui
01-23-04	Child Care: Economic Development Infrastructure	St. Paul St.
05-18-04	Business Meeting	Paul St. Paul
11-16-04	Women Offenders and the Criminal Justice System	St. Paul
12-14-04	Legislative Issues	Shakopee
12-16-04	Tour of Shakopee Correctional Facility for Women	

Date	Topic	Location
04-04-05	Business Meeting Agenda	St. Paul
07-29-08	Senate Judiciary Committee Informational Meeting Informational Hearing: Human Trafficking in Minnesota <u>Agenda</u> <u>Meeting Material</u>	St. Paul